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 DATE EVENT 

Thursday 11th July Summer Talent Show—Year 6 + class 
winners—5.30—6.30pm 

Thursday 18th July Leavers Assembly and picnic —
11.00am    Y6 parents invited. 
Please respond to the form sent out 
this week. 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year! 

Monday 2nd September / 
Tuesday 3rd September 

PD days—staff only 

Wednesday 4th September Start of term for all children. Half day 
for new Reception. 

Friday 25th October Break up for half term 

Monday 4th November Return to school from half term   

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas 

Monday 6th January PD day—staff only 

Tuesday 7th January Return to school 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Thursday 12th September Meet the teacher—2.40pm. A chance 
to meet and find out about the          
curriculum and class for this term. 

Tuesday 17th September Reception Parents Workshop: 3.30pm 
or 5.00pm 

Thursday 10th October Phonics Workshop—YR / Y1 

Tuesday 22nd October Year 2 / 3 Parents Workshop—
Reading. Fluency and what is             
VIPERS?! 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Monday 8th July Year 5 Arthog Parent meeting in      
current Class 5. 

                  

 

 

This week’s 5R Stars are:  

 

   Class 1: Kit—beingÊresourceful 

 

     Class 2: Elizabeth—ÊbeingÊresilient 

   

   Class 3: Ellie—allÊroundÊ5RÊStar 

 

   Class 4: Alfie CS—beingÊresponsibleÊandÊresilient 

 

  Class 5: CharloƩe—beingÊanÊallÊroundÊ5RÊStar 

New starters and Leavers… 

ItÊhasÊbeenÊlovelyÊthisÊweekÊtoÊseeÊourÊnewÊchildrenÊwhoÊ
willÊstartÊinÊSeptemberÊinÊRecepƟon—aÊhugeÊwelcomeÊtoÊ
ourÊnewÊfamiliesÊasÊtheyÊstartÊtheirÊschoolÊjourney!ÊAllÊtheÊ
childrenÊspentÊƟmeÊinÊtheirÊnewÊclassesÊacrossÊschool—itÊ
wasÊlovelyÊandÊseƩledÊacrossÊschoolÊandÊweÊhopeÊtheÊ

childrenÊenjoyedÊtheÊƟmesÊwithÊtheirÊnewÊclasses. 

WeÊalsoÊhadÊaÊfabulousÊForestÊFesƟvalÊ
onÊThursdayÊeveningÊforÊourÊYearÊ6Ê
leavers.ÊLotsÊofÊfunÊwithÊpizzas,Êcake,Ê
crispsÊandÊsweets,ÊplusÊhideÊandÊseek!Ê

AÊfunÊgameÊofÊroundersÊforÊusÊallÊ
too—doÊaskÊMrsÊLinghamÊaboutÊtheÊ
score!!!ÊManyÊthanksÊtoÊtheÊstaffÊandÊ

parentÊhelpersÊforÊtheÊevening. 

Around school… 

There’sÊsomeÊlovelyÊDTÊprojectsÊon-
goingÊaroundÊschoolÊatÊtheÊmo-

ment—withÊBugÊHousesÊinÊClassÊ5Ê
andÊpizzasÊinÊClassÊ2! 

 

StrawberryÊ
smoothiesÊinÊ
ClassÊ3Êtoo!Ê 

 

AƩendance 

AƩendance award this week to: Class 5—well done! 

FHEPs Raffle Ɵckets 

CouldÊanyÊremainingÊraffleÊƟcketsÊbeÊbroughtÊintoÊschoolÊbyÊWednesdayÊ10thÊ
July.ÊTheÊdrawÊwillÊbeÊheldÊonÊWednesdayÊ17thÊJuly,ÊonÊtheÊplayground.ÊPrizesÊ

willÊthenÊbeÊdistributedÊonÊtheÊThursdayÊandÊFriday,ÊifÊyouÊareÊnotÊonÊtheÊÊÊÊÊÊ
playground. 

Clubs for the Autumn term 

AÊleƩerÊdetailingÊallÊbeforeÊandÊaŌerÊschoolÊclubsÊwasÊsentÊhomeÊonÊ
ThursdayÊthisÊweek. 

NewÊaŌerÊschoolÊclubsÊincludeÊscienceÊforÊKS1;ÊOutdoorÊFunÊclubÊforÊ
KS1;ÊFitnessÊFunÊinÊKS2ÊwithÊMrÊOrchard;ÊFootballÊClub;ÊYoungÊVoicesÊ

whichÊisÊinÊFebruaryÊnextÊyear. 

PleaseÊbookÊonÊasÊsoonÊasÊpossibleÊasÊsomeÊclubsÊwillÊgetÊbusyÊandÊfillÊ

Dinner and school accounts 

AsÊweÊapproachÊtheÊlastÊ2ÊweeksÊofÊterm,ÊcanÊyouÊpleaseÊensureÊthatÊanyÊmon-
iesÊowingÊtoÊtheÊkitchenÊforÊdinners,ÊorÊonÊclubsÊaccountsÊisÊallÊpaidÊup.ÊIfÊyouÊ
areÊinÊYearÊ6Êespecially,ÊpleaseÊhelpÊusÊoutÊbyÊensuringÊthereÊisÊnotÊdebtÊleŌÊonÊ

accounts.ÊInvoicesÊareÊcomingÊhomeÊwithÊdetailsÊofÊanyÊmoneyÊowing. 


